
Contract No. 
Bid/Proposal No.: 

W/A 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 / FIFTH EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR DISASTER RECOVERY SERVICES 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 13th day of 

August 2008 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and ASHBRITT, INC., 480 South Andrews Avenue, 

Suite 103, Pompano Beach , FL, 33069, and GRUBBS EMERGENCY 

SERVICES, L.L.C., 1115 S. Main Street, Brooksville, FL, 

34601, and TIM-PREP, INC., 18500 MacClenny Road, 

Jacksonville, FL, 32234, (hereinafter collectively referred 

to as the "Contractor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

August 12, 2004; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of four months beginning June 1, 2004, and ending 

September 30, 2004, with an option to extend upon mutual 

contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of 

performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) 

year increments. 

1 



WHEREAS, the parties entered into subsequent renewal 

periods for the period of October 1, 2004 through September 

30, 2008; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 31 of the Agreement for 

Disaster Recovery Services dated August 12, 2004, 

the performance period is hereby extended for an 

additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2008 

and ending September 30, 2009. 

2. Amended prices have been submitted and are attached 

hereto as Exhibit "A". These updated prices will 

replace Attachment 2 from the original agreement. 

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

4. Time is of the essence. 

2 



ATTEST TO CHAIR'S SIGNATURE 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MARIANNE MARSHALL 
Its: Chair 

Approved as to form and legality by the 
Nassau County Attorney: 

~-
DAVID A. HALLMAN 

3 



ASHBRITT, INC. 

STATE OF ~ (f N t:'~ ~· 
COUNTY 0 F--L....<¥-'~-=-'~l....l£!.__·~---.------

A .. 1~ef~1 rv: personally appeared, 
__ \.XJ_:__:_:.t\JV-=---"U!_""""'=-=tJ/::__o__:~~!loooo£.--------' who is person a 11 y known 'f.; or 
produced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

! ~ESS my hand and official seal, this / 1,; day of 
11U~ , 2008. 

~~g=n·a_t_u_r_e _______ _ 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

4 



GRUBBS EMERGENCY SERVICES, L.L.C. 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

By: 
Its: 

Before me personally appeared, 
!.. \(\th::rqs\(Q..... , who is Eersonally known __ or 

produced ai identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this \Y 
Au.e~± , 2oos. 

~~ 
Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

~f( l \ z. 5, 2.-0 lO 

'''"'t• :-~·t.r~ Stephanie Burke 
~~"Jr.-' ;!.1 Commission t 00544563 
~.1.~~ Expires April 25, 2010 

•Pol~ fio<lolldT..,F..,-l.,.ranco loo SOO·lt5·l'lll9 

__ E\oc_<..I,....L..;rd;;_u._~ __ a t large 

5 

day of 



TIM-PREP, INC. 

By: frl: c t, M f /1. Shke J 

Its: ~RLLrf~S~---------------------

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

Before me personally appeared, 
h::J. 1 CHfle/..... ;j Sn> Ke..S who is personally known / or 

ptodu'ced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 
AuGv~l , 2008. 

I 

JOAN E. BYARS ·-t Notary Public, State of Florida 
_s_,_""'--~'-'~~:::::___:C=-.J.~....-c.~=:::__--My comm. exp.Dec. 21. 2011 
Notar sigTiatu~ Comm. No. DO 724817 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

---,~J;_-hL~a~~~'wD~4~ ___ at large 

6 

/[f/..day of 



EXHIBIT "A" 

TASK AshBritt Grubbs Tim-Prep 
Costs for Scope of Services 
Per cubic yard for debris $12.75 $12.50 $18.00 $12.50 
removal/public property (rights 
of way) . Includes processing 
(grinding, burning), and pick-up 
and haul to TDSRS 
Per cubic yard for debris hauled $6.95 $6.75 $8.00 $6.70 
to TDSRS by other parties and 
process. 
Per cubic yard for debris hauled $6.95 $6.75 $7.00 $6.70 
to final disposal site. 

White Goods 
Per cubic yard for pick-up and $20.00 $19.00 $25.00 $19.00 
hauling from public property 
(rights of way) . 
Per suitable load for disposal $20.00 $19.00 $25.00 $19.45 

Cost per stump Hazardous Stump and Root Removal and Hauling 
to TDSRS 
Up to 6" diameter $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 
6" to 12" diameter $475.00 $0.00 $500.00 
12" to 24" diameter $950.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 
24" to 48" diameter $1,350.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 
Over 48" diameter $1,850.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 
Fill Dirt/cubic yard $4.50 Market Market Price 

Price 
Sand screening- per cubic yard. $8.95 $8.50 $10.00 $8.50 --
Includes pick-up, haul and 
process, returning to beach 
Hourly Rates 
Traffic Control $30.00 $29.50 $3±.00 $29.50 
Laborer $30.00 $29.50 $3±.00 $29.50 
Survey Person w/truck $31.00 $30.00 $3±.00 $30.00 
Inspector w/vehicle $35.00 $34.50 $3±.00 $34.00 
Operator w/chainsaw $55.00 $54.50 $35.00 $54.50 

Safety man $60.00 $59.50 $60.00 

Foreman w/truck - $55.00 $55.00 

Superintendent w/truck $75.00 $74.50 $65.00 $70.00 

Climber w/gear $95.00 $94.50 $95.00 

Supervisor w/truck $60.00 - -

Mechanic w/truck and tools $60.00 - -

Ticket writers $35.00 - -

Clerical $35.00 - -
Administrative Assistant $45.00 - -

7 



'"-. . .. , 

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE 

Receipt of the above NOTICE TO PROCEED is hereby acknowledged by: 

Tim-Prep, Inc. 

Till~ of::=~'-"----"'~_ ~V<_s_f _____ , 2008. 

By:~~ 
Print Name: /21 r c h ere I s fokf:"-..,2 

Title: fo'C'S 

.. 
"' () 
c:::> 'Z. c:=> 
420 -~ 

en ~ rT'l 

" 
o;o ....,.m 

co ir.:n ... m 
J>-

-u z< 
::z: >m 

pO 
r- m .. 

!f" 
~ r.·. 
U1 _, 



. , ' . ~'. 
< • I ,6 

NASSAU COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
P.O. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32035-1010 

August 26, 2008 

Mike Stokes 
Tim-Prep, Inc. 
18500 Macclenny Road 
Jacksonville, Florida 32234 

Jim B. Higginbotham 
Michael H. Boyle 
Tom Branan 
Barry Holloway 
Marianne Marshall 

Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach 
Dist. No. 2 Amelia Island 
Dist. No. 3 Yulee 
Dist. No. 4 Hilliard/Bryceville 
Dist. No. 5 Callahan 

JOHN A. CRAWFORD 
Ex-Officio Clei'X 

DAVIDA. HALLMAN 
County Attorney 

EDWARD L. SEALOVER 
County Coordinator 

Subject: Activation of the Agreement for Disaster Recovery Services 
Notice to Proceed 

Dear Mr. Stokes, 

This letter shall serve as the official notice, that the Board of County Commissioners of 
Nassau County approved, at their regular meeting on Monday, August 25, 2008, to activate 
the above referenced agreement for post-storm debris clean up and removal caused by 
Tropical Storm Fay. You are hereby notified to commence the work in accordance with the 
Agreement on Thursday, August 28,2008. 

You are required to acknowledge copy of this NOTICE TO PROCEED to: 

Nassau County Contract Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 
Yulee, Florida 32097 

Thank you and we look forward to working with you. 

Marianne Marshall, Chair 
Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County 

(904) 491-7380 or (800) 789~673 

An Affirmative Action I Equal Opportunity Employer 


